# GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES







**Contracts & Procurement** 

# Request for Qualifications Energy Savings Agreement Program DCAM-20-NC-RFQ-0002

Addendum No. 06 Issued: April 9, 2020

This Addendum No. 06 is issued by the Department of General Services ("DGS") on April 9, 2020. Except as modified herein, the Request for Qualifications ("RFQ") remains unmodified.

#### Item No. 1 – Section E.1 – SOQ Submission Identification

**Delete in its Entirety:** Section E.1 SOQ Submission Identification

**Replace With:** SOQ submissions shall be submitted *electronically* and marked as:

"SOQ Submission in Response to RFQ No. DCAM-20-NC-RFQ-0002, "Energy Savings Agreement Program." To be considered, the offeror must submit all required attachments via

email to the individuals listed in Section E.2.

## Item No. 2 – Section E.2 – Delivery or Mailing of SOQ Submission

**Delete in its Entirety:** Section E.2 Delivery or Mailing of SOQ Submission

**Replace With:** SOQ Submissions shall be submitted *electronically* no later than

the closing date and time, to the following individuals via email:

Karen Araujo, Contract Specialist | Email: karen.araujo@dc.gov;

and

Kimberly Gray, Contracting Officer | Email; kim.gray@dc.gov

The Department will not accept hand delivery SOQ submissions. All bid submissions that are received by mail or hand delivery to DGS will not be accepted and will be rejected. The Department will not allow late submissions, modifications to submissions, or requests for withdrawals after the exact closing date and time as

specified herein.

### Item No. 3 – Section E.3 – Date and Time for Receiving SOQ Submissions

Delete in its Entirety: All reference to SOQ Due Date; Cover Page, Section E.3 Date and

Time for Receiving SOO Submissions

Page 2 of 2

Replace With: The Due Date for SOQ submissions is at 10:00 a.m. on April 24,

**2020**. The Offeror assumes the sole responsibility for timely delivery of its SOQ submission, regardless of the method of

delivery.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Kimberly Gray

April 9, 2020

Date

Supervisory Contract Specialist | Contracting Officer

- End of Addendum No. 06 -